

HB1285_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Water & Natural Resources.

HB25-1285 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 14, after "(1)(f);" insert "AND".
- 2 Page 5, line 16, strike "LIABLE" and substitute "ACCOUNTABLE".
- 3 Page 5, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "OF THE VETERINARY
4 PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE."
- 5 Page 14, lines 3 and 4, strike "AND FILE THE AGREEMENT WITH THE
6 BOARD. THE AGREEMENT MUST STATE:" and substitute "THAT STATES:".
- 7 Page 14, strike lines 6 and 7 and substitute "RESPONSIBLE AND
8 ACCOUNTABLE FOR THE ACTS AND OMISSIONS OF THE VETERINARY
9 PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE IN THEIR PRACTICE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
10 AND VERIFYING THAT THE VETERINARY".
- 11 Page 14, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:

12 "(II) THAT THE LICENSED VETERINARIAN SHALL SUPERVISE NO
13 MORE THAN THREE VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATES WHO ARE
14 PRACTICING".
- 15 Page 14, line 14, strike "THE" and substitute "A".
- 16 Page 16, line 11, strike "FILED WITH THE BOARD".
- 17 Page 16, line 27, strike "CLIENT MUST" and substitute "VETERINARY
18 PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE MUST:
19 (a) WEAR A NAME-TAG OR SIMILAR IDENTIFICATION OF SUFFICIENT
20 SIZE IN A CONSPICUOUS MANNER EASILY VISIBLE TO CLIENTS THAT
21 IDENTIFIES THE PERSON AS A VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE,
22 WITHOUT ABBREVIATION; AND
23 (b) INTRODUCE THEMSELVES TO A CLIENT AS A REGISTERED
24 VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE."
- 25 Page 17, strike lines 1 through 12.

** ** ** ** **